
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3713
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010
CONNECTIVITY TO ANAND VIHAR RAILWAY STATION
Saroj Smt. Sushila

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the North-East bound trains ply from the Anand Vihar Railway Station;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any special passenger trains have been introduced to commute from the Anand Vihar Railway Station to New Delhi and other railway stations in the city;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Presently, 2487/2488 Anand Vihar-Jogbani Seemanchal Express is running from Anand Vihar Terminal.

(c) to (e) No, Madam. However, Anand Vihar Railway terminal is connected with Delhi Metro network which provides connectivity to several railway stations, in the city including New Delhi railway station.
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